Technical ¥anual

Decenber 1979

-

Copyright (c) EXIDY, I4C.



CONTENTS

I. NORMAL OPERATION ceeseveescsoene
A. Attract Modeiseseeereocaeses

B. Introductionesseeceecscseccns

C. Game Playeeeeseocscsonoscns

IT. SELECTABLE OPTIONS :eeasecsscese
A. Coinageseceeessaseasosnccnaas

Be CrashesSsecesceccsocsscnscons

III. AUDIOQO ADJUSTMENTS eeeecosseconss
IV. POWER SUPPLY ADJUSTMENTS.sece.n
V. MECHANICAL ASSEMBLIES:seeocosce
A. Servicing the Controls.....

B. Servicing the Four-way Joy
Stick.'"ll"....l'l....'..

C. Removing the Monitoreee....

D. Removing the Logic and
Audio BoardSessecescccsnocse

VI. PARTS LISTeeeceoccssccsosscscsacs

VIIO SCHEMATICSO.-.--....ouoooooo-oo

10

19



I. NORMAL OPERATION
A. Attract Mode

When the game is first turned on, a five lane square track is
graphically displayed. Alternating with the racetrack display
is TODAY’S HIGH SCORE followed by a score which changes with
each new higher score attained throughout the day. During the
progress of the game, Player 1°s score is displayed on the
upper left of the screen, Player 2°s score is displayed on the
upper right of the screen, and the number of crashes left is
displayed in the middle of the upper screen. When the game is
turned off, the high score is reset to zero.

Also displayed on screen, at the operator’s selection, will be
one of the following:

PLAYER 1 PLAYEE 2

1 COIN +eeeeeesees 1 PLAY

—

1 COIN ceeeeencons PLAY
2 COIN coeeeceeeees 2 PLAY

2 COIN ..ee0n eeses 1 PLAY

4 COIN seaesesesss 2 PLAY

CRASH also has a coin accumulator so a player can buy a number
of games in advance.

While in the attract mode (no credits, no game in progress),
the game plays automatically.



B. Introduction Mode

When a player deposits a coin, the following message comes on
the screen:

SWITCH TRACKS TO AVOID
CRASH WITH KILLER ENGINGL

PASS STARTING POINT FOR
BONUS CARS AND SCORE

ADDED TRAIN CARS INCREASES
SCORE

CREDITS

N
TOP THIS SCORE FOR CREDIT

M
Where N is the number of games in the credit counter, and M is
a random sScore used by the TOP TEIY SCURE feature. The TOP
THIS SCORE MESSAGE appears when the option switch 1is set
accordingly. At the operator’s option, SIDETRAK awards one
extra game to any player who matches or exceeds the M score.

C. Game Play

When a player presses one of the two START buttons (after
coinage), a fanfare tune signals the start of play. The
player’s train starts at the bottom center of the screen (in
the outer track) and moves counter-clockwise. The killer
engine starts in the center of the screen, moving in the same
direction.

The killer engine tries to crash into the player’s train. The
player must avoid crashes by changing tracks at interchanges.
The player uses the FAST button to reach an interchange before
the killer engine.

At game start, each player gets one car at the beginning of his
train. When passengers are picked wup by the train, a bell
rings and the passengers disappear. When one car is attached
to the train, the player gets 10 points for picking up
passengers on the outside of the track. An additional 10
points are added each time passengers are picked up from a
track closer to the center. For example, picking up passengers
on the outer track, which is the fourth track from the center,
10 points are scored; 20 points are given for passengers picked
up on the third track from the center; the second track from
the center nets 30 points; the closest track to the center
brings 40 points; and passengers picked up from the center
track bring the highest score of 50 points.

N



Each time the _player asses, START on the outside track,
another car is added to the train. For each car that is added,

points are increased as passengers are picked up. For example,
passengers picked up with a one-car train in the outermost
track are worth 10 points. The same passengers picked up with
two cars bring 20 points. Passengers picked up by three cars
in the same outermost lane are worth 30 points, etc.

Play continues until the player crashes into the killer engine.
If the player succeeds in picking up all the passengers without
crashing into the killer engine, the player is rewarded with a
bonus round. The bonus round resets the playing field and the
player is given the same number of cars and passengers that he
had at the end of play. For example, if there were three cars
containing passengers at the end of the successful game, then
the same three cars and passengers would appear on the field to
begin the bonus round.

II. SELECTABLE OPTIONS

SIDETRAK has three switch selectable options. These are
controlled by a 8-position DIP switch located on the main logic
board at ©position 16A, This switch is acccessible from the
front of the game though the coin door. Figure 1 shows all
selectable functions controlled by the 8-position DIP switch.

1 23 456 7 8

ON

OFF
Dqmau
II220
nnggo
{<po0?
g0,
od 8
't

Figure 1. Functions of the 8-position DIP Switch



Following are the switch settings for

A, COINAGE

2

1
2

1
2

Player - 1
Player - 1
Player - 2
Player - 2
Player - 4

B. CRASHES (Turns)

2

3

4

5

Crashes
Crashes
Crashes

Crashes

C., TOP THIS SCORE

Coin

Coin
Coin

Coin
Coin

Credit awarded for
topping score

Credit not awarded
for topping score

Switch
4

ON

ON

OFF

Switch

2

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

Switch
5

OFF

ON

the selection of options:

Switch
3

ON

OFF
ON
Switch
1
ON
OFF

ON

OFF



ITII. AUDIO ADJUSTMENTS

The following is a diagram of the audio board adjustments.

SIDE TRAK AUDIO FPCR.
POT CONFIGURATION

(ADJUSTMENTS)
o
BELL
AOD\¢O AMP, m VOLUME
HEAT SINK R1

R1Q
R22

A BELL
FREQUENCY

MASTER

VOLUME [g

fmvay

CPU
Iy HorN TONE . music
CRASH ¢ VOLUME GENERATOR VOLUME
CHAO —CHO O R29 voLume R23
VOLUME R3%8
R35

=

FRONT (comPoNENTY 81D E VIEW

Figure 2. Audio Board Adjustments




[V, POWER SUPPLY ADJUSTMENTS

1. Connect a voltmeter to the +5 and ground traces on the

logic board.

2. Adjust the power supply potentiometer for +5.0 + .1
VDC, Figure 3.

Adjustment
potentiometer

oo O

Figure 3. Power Supply Adjustment



V. MECHANI CAL ASSEMBLIES
A. Servicing the Controls
Do the follbwing to service the Controls:
1. Unplug the power cord.
2. Open and remove the back door.

3. From inside the cabinet, remove the three control
panel nuts.

4. Open the coin door.
5. From the front of the cabinet, pull the control
panel out and down; let it rest on the open coin door

as shown in figure 4.

6. Check all terminal connections to the pushbuttons
and the four-way control.

1 w i

Figure 4. Control Panel

1 Carriage bolt 4 Control panel
2 Start buttons 5 Four-way control
3 FAST button 6 Control harness



B. Servicing the Four-way Joy Stick

The four-way joy stick is mounted on the control panel with
four 1long screws and standoff spacers. Four pairs of spring
steel «cup washers surround the control stick, between the
control panel and the top plate (see Figure 5). These cup
washers bear against a disk welded to the control stick, and
push the stick towards its center (rest) position. Four leaf
switches on the bottom plate (activated by the control stick)
signal lane changes to the logic boad.

Figure 5. Four-way Joy Stick

1 Carriage bolt 8 Kep nut

2 Control stick 9 Switch plate = E
3 Control panel (bottom plate) HE
4 Flat washer 10 Kep nut (small 4
5 Cup washer pattern) S
6 Spacer 11 Leaf switch S
7 Lower disc 12 Phillips screw

(top plate)

i oy
1

o
a 1

co
((tam- -




Do the following to service the Four-way Joy Stick:
1. Unplug the power cord.
2. Open the control panel.
3. Check the harness connectors to each leaf switch.
4. Check the throw of each microswitch; the control
stick should activate, but mnot bottom-out against,
each switch.
5. If necessary, adjust leaf switch throw by
carefully bending the switch actuator with a long-
nose pliers.

C. Removing the Monitor
To remove the monitor do the following:

l. Unplug the power cord.

2. Open and remove the back door or monitor access
panel.

3. Unplug the harness connector from the monitor.

4. Remove the four bolts from the monitor chassis
flange mounts.

5. Lift the monitor wup and slide it out of the
cabinet.

D. Removing the Logic and Audio Boards
To the following to remove the Logic and Audio Boards:
1. Unplug the power cord.
2. Open and remove the back door.

3. Disconnect the edge connector from the logic
board.

4. Slide the boards out of their rack.



VI. PARTS LIST

Universal Power Supply PCB

PART #

77-3190
20-4000
21-4010
21-4015
46-3016
47-3004
47-3041
47-3011
48~2337
48-2217
48-2338
68-3041
68~2038
61-8010
74-2514
74-5216
74-5191

QTY

O 000 NNF M = =§F=FRNWU NP

DESCRIPTION

printed circuit board

4000 uf 50V axial lead cap

33 uf 35V dip tantalum cap

6.8 uf 35V dip tantalum cap

60SI diode

MDA 970-1 bridge rectifier

2N 3055 transistor

2N6246 transistor

7905T negative 5V LM320T-5 regulator
7912T negative 12V LM320T-5 regulator
7812T positive 12V LM340T-5 regulator
thermalloy 6072 heat sink

thermalloy 6015 heat sink

12 pin male molex

4-40 x 3/8 phillips pan head machine screw
#4 flat metal washer

#4-40 kep nut

Power Supply Assembly

PART #

78-3001
63-4028

77-3365-

71-2389

76-1211-

74-3503
74-5196
74-3502
74-3500

Speaker

QTY

15

10

0O 00 00 P = = = = =

Assembly

PART #

62~7061

61-8056
61-8054

QTY

NN

DESCRIPTION

+5VDC power supply 6 amp

auxiliary transformer T9l1

power supply PCB assy.

power supply harness

power supply mounting board (plywood bseplate)
#6 x 1/2" L. phillips pan head self tap screw
6-32 x 1/2" phillips pan head machine screw
6-32 kep nut

#6 American Standard plain washer

DESCRIPTION . REFEREN CE
LOCATION

6" x 9" oval speaker cabinet

3" brown 18 AWG insulated wire speaker

2 pin male molex connector P14

male molex pins Pl4

10



Final Assembly

PART # QTY
76-1212-10 1
76-1212-20 1
38-5054-10 1
38-5055-10 1
77-3361-15 1
77-3363-15 1
38-5059 1
38-5057 1
67-5000 1
2
1
87-9003-00 1
87-1062
35-3079 1
35-3105-11 1
35-3105-12 1
12-3000 1
74-0105 alr
74-4601 6
74-5160 12
74-5165 14
74-6503 3
74-6508 3
74-6524 10
74-7001 3
74~8501 3
74-8502 3
74-9301 4
74-9302 15

DESCRIPTION

cabinet

cabinet door

control assy.

monitor assy.

universal game black and white
logic PCB assy.

audio PCB assy.

power supply assy.

make-from coin door assy.

lock and key assy. '

coin door keys (w/Vendall coin
door)

back door key (w/lock and key
assy.)

packing list envelope (for keys)

plastic bag (for manual)
black paper bezel

side artwork--left side
side artwork-~-right side
interlock switch

5/8 staples (chisel point)
#8 x 3/4 selftap phil. screw

#10 American plain washer
1/4 1.D. x 1 1/4 D.D. fender
washer

#10 external tooth lock
washer

10/24 wing nut

10/24 x 1 1/2 carriage bolt
black full thread

6" tie wrap

#8 x 5/8 self
head

tap phillips pan

#8 x 5/8 self
head

10/32 kep nut
10/24 kep nut

11

tap phillips flat

REFEREN CE
LOCATION

cabinet
cabinet

cabinet
logic PCB
cabinet
cabinet
back door

back door

back door
back door
back door
cabinet
cutout

interior
cabinet
harness

PCB to cab.
power to cab.
monitor; spkr

coindoor;
monitor;
control panel

controls
controls,
upper

speaker grill;
control panel
PCB; coin box
lid

interlock,

coin box

coinbox hasp
coin door
monitor, spkr,

lower controls



Final Assembly (continued)

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
LOCATION

74-9405 4 10/24 x 1 1/2 hex bolt monitor
74~5148-12 1 display acrylic panel cabinet front
68-0035-12 1 black oblong speaker grille

6" x 9" front cabinet
68-6050-10 1 universal coin box coinbox shelf
68-6050-20 1 universal coin box 1id coinbox shelf
68-7001 1 coinbox hasp coinbox shelf
68-7010 1 interlock switch bracket
83-0009 1 3 amp fuse label inside cabinet
71-2392-10 1 main harness assy. inside cabinet
71-2391-10 1 control harness assy. inside cabinet
71-2390~10 1 coin harness assy. inside cabinet
71-2389-10 1 power supply harness assy. inside cabinet
38-5034-10 1 (make from) AC line cord

harness assy. inside cabinet

Control Panel Assembly

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

68-2033-23 1 control panel

72-3022 2 push button switch

38-5068-10 1 control handle assembly

38-5044-~10 1 Midway white pushbutton switch assy.
74-9411 4 10/24 x 1 1/2 carriage bolt

74-9302 4 10/24 kep nut

Monitor Assembly

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

79-2304 1 19" monitor black and white w/o power supply

Universal Game Logic Black and White Assembly

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION REFEREN CE
LO CATION
48-2000 2 IC 7400 3D,15H
48-2005 2 IC 7402 1H, 6H
48-2010 5 IC 7404 1D, 3F, 4D, 10F,
11F
48-2015 1 IC 7407 2¢C

12



Universal Game Logic Black and White Assembly (continued)

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
LOCATION
48-2020 1 IC 7408 5E
48-2332 1 IC 74LS11 3H
48-2035 1 IC 7420 2F
48-2316 2 IC 74LS21 12F,15E
48-2045 1 IC 7427 7F
48-2055 1 IC 7432 6F
48-2067 2 IC 7474 1Cc,5H
48-2071 2 IC 74LS112 2E,6E
48-<2307 2 IC 74LS138 5B, 5D
48-2321 2 IC 74LS139 7E,16H
48-2090 2 IC 74157 14A,14E
48-2095 4 IC 74161 1E,2D,4F,5F
48-2100 3 IC 74166 128,12D,13p
48-2115 4 IC 74193 10E,12E,13F,
15F
48~2328 9 IC 74LS241 1A,3A,3B,4H,
6B,7D,9B,9E,
15A
48-2350 4 IC 74LS245 3C,4C,6C,15B
48~2314 3 IC 74LS374 1F,14B,7C
48-6502 1 6502 microprocessor 2A
48-2334 4 2114 (1K x 4) RAM 4A,5A,7B,8B
1 2716 EPROM (T.I.) (2K x 8) 9cC
3 2716 EPROM (T.I.) (2K x 8) 6A,7A,84A
1 6341 PROM (512 x 8) (use w. 11D
hdwe. moving objects)
1 6331 PROM (32 x 8) 6C
1 6331 PROM (32 x 8) (use w. 14H
hdwe. moving objects)
1 6301 PROM (256 x 4) 5C
46-3025 2 IN 4002 diodes 8F, 9E

1/4 w. 5% resistors:

59-5135 2 470 ohm 1D
59-5120 2  1.2K ohm 2C, 74
59-5115 4 1.8K ohm 1c,2c¢
59-5110 3  2.2K ohm 2A
59-5105 4  2.7K ohmn 1c,2c,5H
59-5095 1  4.7K ohm | 5H
59-5080 1 10K ohn 7H

1/4 we 5% 8 pin resistors:

51-0003 1 220 ohm 9E
51-0002 1 2.2 ohm 16A
51-0001 1 4.7K ohm 15A

13



1/4 w. 5%
51-0004
23-4033
23-4035
20-4011
20-4014
20-4005
72-3025
72-3042
45-3036
61-8041
61-8062

77-3361-14
61-8045

61-8035

8 pin resistors: (continued)

o]

O e N N N N

—

1

6.8K ohm

«01 uf ceramic capacitor
o1l uf ceramic capacitor
6.8 uf 25 volt dip tant

33 uf 25 volt dip tant

470 uf 10 volt electrolytic
dip shunt jumpers 16 pin

8 position dip switch
11.289 Mhz crystal

10 pin male molex

16 pin low profile sockets

printed circuit board
24 pin low profile sockets

40 pin low profile socket

Universal Make-From Coin Door Assembly

PART #

66-4003-10

66-4003-20
66-4005-10
66-4005-20
66~-4005-30
66~-4005-40
66-4005-50
66-4005-60

66-4004-10

66-4004-20

QTY DESCRIPTION

.H

14A

1D

al/r
1C,6E,15D,6H
1c,2C

10H
4B,10B,10D,11B
16A

1D

16C,16E
3E,4E,5C,6C,
14H

5A-124,9C,10C,
11D
2A

Vendall standard double coin door (use with all

acceptors except British and Australian)

Vendall large (British,

Australian)

double coin

door (use with British and Australian only)
twenty~-five-cent American Vendall coin acceptor

one hundred Japanese yen Vendall coin acceptor

one Deutschmark German Vendall coin acceptor

one franc French Vendall coin acceptor

five francs Belgian Vendall coin acceptor

twenty-five-cent Canadian Vendall coin acceptor

ten pence British Vendall coin acceptor

(use with large door only)

twenty-cent Australian Vendall coin acceptor

(use with large door only)

14



Audio Assembly

PART #

48-2321
48-2314
48-2071
48-2308
48-2210
48-2342
48-2215
48-2212
48-2221
48-2211
48-2015
48-2302
47-3005
46-3030
54-5021
54-5019

QTY DESCRIPTION

N = S UTNNN =0~ DN =

74L8139
74LS374
74LS112
74LS161
72748 (T.1.)
LM324

NE566

NE556
MC3340

LM379 (Dual 6W audio amp)

7407
74-LS04
2N 3904
IN4454
100K pot
10K pot

1/4 w. resistors:

59-5070

59-5125
59-5163
59-5025

59-5055
59~5080

59-5140
59-5086
59-5069
59-5115
59-5050
59-5120
59-5095
59-5045
59-5040
59-5030
59-5065
59-5102

8

[V, o

W

NN~

22K

1K
820K
1 Meg

47K
10K

100 ohm
6.8K
120K
1.8K
68K
1.2K
4.7K
100K
150K
560K
33K
3.9K

15

REFERENCE
LOCATION

1D

2C, 2D

3D
1A,2A,3A,1B,3B
6D

5B

4B

5A

4A

6A

4C , 4D

1c,3C

Q1-Q5
CR1-CR4

R35
R1,R10,R22,
R23,R29,R38

R6,R20,R30,
R19,R31,R32,
R36,R37
R7,R33,R40,R45
R41
R9,R16,R17,
R42,R47

R43
R8,R12,R36,
R46,R48

R44
R11,R134
R4,R24

R5

R3

R2,R25
R21,R49
R28,R15

R26

R27

R18,R39

R14



ceramic disk capacitors

23-4030
23-4035

23-4070
23-4060
23-4045
23-4050

dipped tantalun

N

— NN

«22 uf
«1 uf

22 pf

«001 uf
<02 uf
.01 uf

capacitors:

21-4015

21-4020
21-4010
22-4025

61-8042
68-3041

74-2506
72-3025

48-9111-01
74-5075

77-3363-14A1

74-3505

8

)]

1
8

6.8 uf

2.2 uf
33 uf 25V
«47 uf 25V

10 pin female connector
thermalloy 6072 heat sink (for
use only with LM379)

4-40 x 1/4" machine screw

DIP package shunt (16 pin)
(AMP p/n 435704-8)

6331 PROM (program # STA 2B-1)
6-32 x 1/2" nylon standoff

SIDE TRAK (bare) PCB
6-32 x 1/4" machine screw

Universal All-Postion Joystick Control

PART #

68-9027-10
92-1013-10
68-2031-10
68-2030-10
72-3023
73-9081
74-5189
74-6525
74-6510
74-5212
74-6520
74-5160

QTY DESCRIPTION

0O &S P00 P

upper mounting plate
control handle

lower disc

swit.ch plate

microswitch

Belleville spring washer

C41,Chb
c9,cl2,c17,
€c31,C32,C34,
€37,C42,C43
C45

c11,c13
€26,C28
Cl-4,C6-8,Cl6,
c18,C23-25,
€27,€29,C30,
€33,C38,C39

cl4,c21,C22,
€36,C40,C46,
C47,C50
C48,C49
€c19,c20
€5,C10,C35,Cl5

J2,J33

6A
6A (heat sink)

6B
2B
between logic
and audio bds.

in standoffs

#4-40 x 2 1/2 1g. phillips pan head screw
#10-24 x 2 1/2 1g. flat head screw

#10~-3/8 1lg. spacer

#10-1 1/2 lg. spacer

#10-24 kep nut (small pattern)
#10 flat washer

16



Push Button Assembly

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

68-0008~-11 1 push button bracket

68-0008-21 1 push button bracket

72-3040 1 push button switch--white

72-3053 1 leaf switch

72-3033 1 leaf switch

72-2815 2 #2-56 UNC-2B threaded pan head screw x .25 13.

72-2816 2 #4-40 UNC-2B threaded pan head screw x .375 1g.

AC Line Cord Harness Assembly

PART # QTY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
LOCATION

71-2070 1 AC line cord PL1

60-6020 1 fuse holder Fl

60-6001 1 fuse 3 amp slow blow Fl

61-8048 1 3 pin molex receptacle J1

61-8055 3 individual female pins J1

88~4002 1 small tie wrap

61-8051 2 fast-on push on terminals .1875" E1-E2

61-8072 1 TFB butt splice E3

Universal Power

Supply PCB

PART #

77-3190
20-4000
21-4010
21-4015
46-3016
47-3004
47-3041
47-3011
48-2337
48-2217
48-2338
68-30z1
68-2038
61-8010
74-2514
74-5216
74-5191

QTY

S NN == NN S

[o o le o}

DESCRIPTION

printed circuit board

4000 uf 50V axial lead capacitor

33 uf 35V dipped tantalum capacitor
6.8 uf 35V dipped tantalum capacitor
60S1 diode

MDA 970-1 bridge rectifier

2N 3055 transistor

2N6246 transistor

7905T negative 5V LM320T-5 regulator
7912T negative 12V LM320T-12 regulator
7812T positive 12V LM340T~12 regulator
thermalloy 6072 heat sink

thermalloy 6015 heat sink

12 pin male molex

4-40 x 3/k phillips pan head machine screw
#4 flat metal washer

#4-40 kep nut

i

17



8 7 6 5 i 4 3 2 1

REVISIONS
i [ e DEsCRPTION T o5 arerowen
IR [z L
e
PIP! LS ek
)
) oo -sz s27 Ve
~— \ e SsReck D 5SRLD -
LS00 b 3ReL cias 73| :
L 1 £/ s | 5CGYI0
BeLX - ; | SMoIvID
1 | Smoavip -
Len 9 | i8[° @l cvsie
L3205 » | 17| 7483 1 sHSLE 5pcaLs
e o] 430 lu . W L shoLE
A Lig 173 . =3
- oy 1Ly SE256 L8 2 2 13 ia eroLE
B
B — - E256 a8 3 5£356 3 2 66356
[ _£eY. 4 . 5cBLE 4] 6cpLg
B v s Je (:’"’ £32 7 7 ¢
A B c P Z
cayths i o[ —sHsie. _£6 6] HSYAC 8
THLS16] 3] 7L sna
IE ¢ aE g 5 180 Ui
Jgo 2l alL_Hsywe Scze 13 26 1o
R
CECEZN \f/‘i —
.7 ¢
SSRCLK
£ a” s Romy s
£¢4 4 7%75;4/ 173 RAM3 i
£32 6 L] RO
£16 8 2 RAM!
£8 17|27 arls RANMO
5 RAMY DV/D 33K
JE] bd RANG
I q Ramy
4 ‘ )6 26  — 2
EYCCRY. G ol ‘I‘ZK
S8o Vswe
26 LT PUPR SESBD. -
AN Joirk e T
- 7.."‘ AT ccl;y P vl 3( q L3256 al” v 8 RAME
g L5/6! 74516l 79510
HSYHE b2 Wﬁf 5F [—l' C 6F
@ 2 14520 2l e L1 C £Lase — —
i cer Iy - < o l £ | [
Y AZICN %3 zy .
epo ¢ | & | w
! ? 13 12 24 9 3 PoPA
2oy ESBD —oy P o4
¥ JL Mg : o Py
2128 -~ ~
S . T
Le4 i = - = - = =
32 l 6
CODE R OMENCLATURE
: L6 . L R S
! L8 : PARTS LIST
i | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. [CONTRACT NO
S . Y OWERSIONS ARE it INCHES
H
- 2 755& Toncrions DecALs anGLes
- g : Wl ArpoLs ot | p [VERSAL GAME BOARD
e PRAWR £ 1V 5077 yap
[CHECKED :
L7/ 201211 SYNC AND VIDED GENERATION
FiNiSH S1ZE | CODE IDENT NO [Eﬁmms No
D 77-3361-11
NEXT ASSY Usto on
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE [ Jsweer 7 of @
AR 7 6 5 T q l 3 2 I 1




o7 2 (A Bl 8
Do 2 17
ge 14 9 CSSR D5 4 e
VSEL 13 A D4 5 15
XNE G £SC62 D3 e s2as 1%
VD7AI0 ] PR E SESBD oz 7] BT 13
RIW 0] "gp | SECGBD  w[w 10 ECECBD Oi 8 2
3 DBOIR 2D oo a il
z6 15 z Sswr 12 PR SECGBD 14
—9 i GSWR ENA
VESBD c1p (2 DBDIR i
DIR
3D
O
VD7A10 —=
A3 a2 Ram 3 Isf 0 i B a vAg 2z
AR 4 RAM B 16 \2 17 & VAB 23 12 D7 14 13 12 _SCGVID
A7 A RAM 7 I 3 14 B VA7 i e VD& 12
A6 B 1z RAM G \ v+ 2] a2 VAL 2 B VD5 i
AS T iszar |3 RAM S z e 12 VAS EY 14 vD4 10
A4 5| B [S RAM 4 3 e 4 5 vaa 4 12 VD3 s
A3 13 7 RAMZR 4] 7R 1 & VA3 5 i1 vbz 4 L 366
AZ I 3 RAM 2 S B E) vaz A ac 10 VDI 3 es
SESBD _ | RAM % SCCRY 0| VA | 7 E) vDO 2
00 e
B ECGBD
gseb, 2l RAMasosR —; A0 —== ldouTPuT vaa &B W:;RLD ‘5‘ aT
2o i _
————dCs cseei dcs —s/L
GEWRIGIC scewe s 1 o
— 9 L4 2 [in s vRPZL 21 ze P
Al 171 [ZA 2V 3 L2 4 ‘o VRPZD 20 sscuk 7 | oo
AD s 5 ] o |Lsz41 [1a yRPE 13 — ]
Lsz41 5 1 28
— s L L -
2189 = ECGBD ©
€S8D 19) F 17 [ES
SESH \ 4 22 \7
z 23 o
El A0 2fm 7w ; I
) 25\5\4 A2 4 o z =)
= AR A 14 3 =
z a7 8 \E 3 o
= AG 17 |Lsaar {3 = v
Zssw A0 As 15| 8 Is
8 | A oc ]
= ol A4 5 EJ = i
W A3 n 2 &
SECGRD |
1) cscGz is
———==——dcs
o7 zp T Bis fCGep 191
o6 B V7 VRP21 21
DS 4 I VRP2O 20
D4 5 13 a2 7 jea e VRPIZ 19
DX G |Ls24s [4 Al i5 5 Yr7B F|
oC A0 13| Lszay [7
7 1
bz 3 as
o [ 2 | L
ECGBD 13
oB a [ —— “lzc
SESBO 18 | o
DEDIR |
O1R
C-t—
—— o ¥YRP2 1
15
4
13 VRFZ0

1

HVRE LY

]

UNIVERSAL GAME BOARD V2.0

T mj{{{,/ ::‘:-n

VIDLO RAM THARACTER CUNCWATUR
ANT, SHIE T REGYS T

loe

st

7 RAILIEN-A




VA3 15 1 vD7 vAg 5 u VD7
VAR 3 12 VDo VAS A 12 D&
VA7 7 13 VDS Va7 17 13 VDS
VAL i 14 vD4 VAL 1 14 vD4
AS 2 vas e
Va4 ESE4IE:] VA4 3| 214
VA3 a| '3t @3 = 14c
vA2 5 vaz B
vai © YAl 6
VAO 7 VAD 7
cscél 8 cscee 8
G3WR 11 BGSWR. [
vaz 15 1 VD3 VAl 15 1l VD3
vAg 6 iz D2z vag 6 12 voz
vA? 17 13 =X VAT 7 13 =X
VAL i\ 4 vDO VAG I 4 vDO
vas 2 vaS 2
vAS 2} 2114 Va4 3| ana
vaz 4] ‘e V7Y 2| ec
] VA2 5 vAZ S
Va1 3 val &
vao 2 VAO 7
- c8CG/ 3: csce2 &
GEWR 1l GEWR 1l

UNIVERSAL GAME BOARD V2.0

kY ==

3 0fF8 [17» 336111




25 2[A L Al
AlS { ES 5
24 == < 1~ Alg
Ale 23 2 o 4 AL
Al3 B8 i2 5
aiz |22 —EE—— e (2 ae
NE 0 13 e 7 3]
Al
'R kil N o s s A9
= e as 17 ! [ 3
A8 (7 A8
Zi ! I
e e
+5v 18K 2 PupP k)
—_— (2 )——R’DY —oo—{2G
.. 1 [ hd
1SV 18K & f i Av—-——@———: e I‘: A7
- vV @ — 1 4 A
Ae 14 & 14 A:
502 AS Y CIEy A Ls241 < -
A I 1 A
vsv o 38 SO ¢ A 12 11 b a9 AR
—_— VW
A3 2D
n [E] 2 AZ
A2 0 17 S >
NE ! :7 i : B
wo = go o = £
ZGo 1 —
iG
PuPR [E]
26
2| e SYNC
SYNC 7 =
3| Lseat (1o pi
AN ER — 3 4 B
g 34 8 " 2 RIW
RIW T2
—q G
2l [N Bli& D7
G '_CEZ 3 7 [
e 28 a - D5
os (ZB D)
29 s I D4
D4 20 (23D P LS245 j o3
o3 =l 7 2e l
9 ETRRD-= A 2 oz
3z 22}
Dy EEE g \ By
1
o# 2G 19
—JENA
SRIW
DIR
VSS va8S V(CC
! 2t a8 - O
+5V —
= RIW 3 a SRIW
5
4D
LS00 WRITE
30

IS 15 1 RD7 2 Ja B|8 D7
A8 G i2 RD& 3 17 D&
A7 7 i3 RDS 4 16 05
Al ' 14 RD4 5 \ 4
o3 o]mLsess > o
AS ona 4ac 4 D3
Ad 3 aA RD2 7 13 D2
A3 P RDi 8 2 ol
A2 7 RDD 3 il [3]s]
Al A 8BSEL 13
= ENA
a0 S w1
DIR
RAMSEL 8
e -0
WRITE 10 \ -
15 "
A 2
i 3
[ 14
2 a
2 5A
3
4
7
4
>
8
==q
10
pLLALLL-ENEREEE. Yo
Als is £} 3 ?
Al4 I R I 2 L3
3 60 —
[XE 2 1 1] isiza_ s ABSEL
A'sp 5P T EL
Az 3| oo L2 ey, s 105
Al 4 oR 265 = MISEL
i — 745287 =6 3 ey
sc & 2
A © \
AB
2G 145 e °
e L4¢
22 B4

UNIVERSAL GAME BOARD V2.0

[o~cizm 73

onawn uY Mz b

= o

qcF 8

77-3301- 1~

R




a9 22 |pa o1l RD7 A3 22 |4q T RD1 A3 22 AS o 17 RD? A3 22 Aa o7 1?7 RD7
AB 23 |pe PRITA RDG A8 23 |- belie RD& AB 23| - sl RDG AB 23] volle RDb
a7 o I RDA a7 e [ RDS a7 A pls kDS M [ pslS RDS
2l Wik RD4 AG 2 | pel® RD4 AG 2 [ pal RD4 AL 2], ol RD4.
3 s LR RD3 AS 30 a2 RDR A 3 e i ) RD3 as 3 s bal2 RD3
2 aa okl RD2 aa 4| ozl RD2 a4 E2IW o2l RD2 a4 4 w2l RDZ
Y ot 1O RDI As XN ol ROI A3 5l o0 RO A3 5 ]as ol RD\
&l ool RDO Az oo bol2 RDO Az A e RDC Az G|, ool ® RDO
K A 7 1n At 7]ar al N
8 lao ald 2la0 Blao o 2o
oA A 8A aA
Peso s f o Pest L3 N pesz RIS Pess e o
PAP 21 2 EF;’C':;\ PAP 21 2) By PAP 21 21 PRON PaP 2y 21| NOT USED
P20 20 PAP20 20 PAP 20 20 PAP 20 20| SIDE TRACK
PAP 13 1a| PRO® PAP 13 EIPRAR PAP 18 18 |msTiBAL PAP 13 13
] #8TLLA-I —_—
——
A9 Y RD? RD7 A A 17
s T e m Yl el Ve me s e e e
A7 3 A& be \5 RDS A7 | e be 1S RDS AT i ® ° 15 RDS AZ ! a8 oe 15 RD&
AL 2 7 bs ‘4 RD4 Ab 2 7 D3 [ RD4 A 2 2 o3 =3 RD4 Ao 2 A i 14 RD4
As 3 ol COETY As 5T Ot RD3 AS 3 24T RD3 AS E o s RD3
Aa 3| O3 RD2. a4 S O3 RdE Aq PRI o3n RDZ Ad 2 o3 RD2.
a3 E - o2 0 RDI A3 5 3 be 10 RO AL S . b2 \Q RDI A3 5 ¢ o2z 0 RDY
A3 ot A3 D A3 DY 3 o1
AT PN RDO A2 © ool RDO Az N M E RDO Az e s sol2 RDO
i'i\ 7 Al Al 7 Al Al 7 ~ At ul LA
a0 el Ap sl A0 X a0 EINS
108 1A 12a 130
Pesa B Jo PC35 8 dena Pese s | POS7 1B e na
NOT USED NOT USED NOT USED NDT USED
PAP 2L 21 PAP2I 21 £OR PAP 21 21 FOR PAP 21 24 FOR
PAP 20 20 | SIDE TRACK Pap 20 20 |3'DE TRACK PaPE0_ 2p| o0t TRACK PaP 20 ean | S'PE TRAGK
PAP IS 19 PAP G 13| PAP 13 |9 PAP 19 13
4B
Al3 1 1 .
&7_— a() (C:El = -5 | o
e 35 o +5 2 s PAP 21
Al2 < 13 ! == —0
el WRITE 3 4
Al 5 gé ze  a° 13 PAP 20
alz 3 1 PUP3 G e P 2?
Al 7O 0 ROMIEL 5 - ?g "
als L 2 44 12 75 °o PAP 13
26 E ET

+5
4.7TKS5 SIP
R30QO
D7
o7 |
Dl
05 !
D4
D3
D2
Dy
DO
6.BK S S1P
R292
£
EXIDY INC.
acacr AFPRoVED BV onawn v atas dn

oA (34473

UNIVERIAL GAME BOARD V2.0
CPY_ROM

S0F8

SRR W
|77-33(.I~H‘AZ




D7

D
DS
D4
D3
D2
Dy
Do
SWMIH SWM2H
gn 151 [10]a 1\\ DEIEE lu EHEE ‘gu HERIE]
pUP 3 PREA B C D |13 4f PRE s D |13 PUP3 4fPRE A B C D |3 4], PRE c o '3
Y 7aLsiaz ¥ 7asiqn Y 74LS (93 7405192
MHCLK 13F 12 s ISF ALz MHCLK s = 1&F Az
Aotk a8 oD CLR_ ABCD LR ABCOD
@ [3]2]a]7T mina ‘\433@7\ 1v4|5 I|4sag7\3
MIHW ZG
ze Zliszr)e 2], 624
s )
= 1SE oY
D7
Dée.
05
D4
D3
D2
D)
DO
SWMIV sWMaV
' [io]= gu is| 1 o] J,n 151 jioja
PUP 3 s co,|'2 PUP 3 4| PRE A B C O |13 4| PRE A B C D |13
SEEN 74L8193 V. 74arstes YV
CBLB s 1z cBLB E Al 510, 3€ Az
c oD CLR A B C D CLR_A B COD
1+ [312[a]7 14 7
zle[? 6 \ ) BRI
1 13 9
v M
Z sz o MIVW L Mets 104521
S \2F mela is
4 mzre 12
M2Ll
Yds 32 SWM2V
1418139 0 SWMEH
<
[ 1 SWMIY
8 Vo
54 e SWMIH
A o
SCBLB |
BN 3 MHCLK
BLLK 2 hsoo 4

8 M2ZHW
5B
8 Mm2Vvw
12F

oaa

Do)

iz

’:-_-Mg

UNIVERSAL GAME. BDARD 2.0
MDVING OBJECT POSITION COUNTERS

vV

60F B

I77—33[.I—\|'A




MRIG

7ALS15 7 22 17 MVDB 14 M8 14
meRs 13| 7ASIS] e e
mo7 iz 12 meviD
[ ZIT:] N ] ] 23 e Mvo7 2] a3 MIVID ¥ LS
meRz Gl zvl—r 1 | B MVDG& " MVOL 1]
MR EX e | 2 14 MVDS ) MvOS 10|
mR8 4] n ] E) ‘2 MV D4 5 MvD4 5
N miR4 13 S Ele 4 " MVD3 a MVD3 4
MiRe EY s o MmvDZ 3 moz 3
MIR Y 4 73 9 MVDI 2 MVD1L 2
—_—lA e
14A 12D .
E32 | 8 sselk 7 850K
ZG [0 ok MRZI 2\ ESR G SESR3
———(J ENA — e C T
MRZ20 2o PLUP4 3 CUR PuP4
EEEE LS8Rl 15| = LSR3 9
T S/L
ARIB 18 )
s1
Mmels I3 gaLsielle PuP4 \ 16 MRIB
maL4 Blag 32 B z 5 .
LT ] PR s PUPS 3 WRIS
M| /T . +1e “5 13 mvos MVDA
miLs  w MRZ0 o7 2 MD7
T e 26 5 ‘e jabi S E—— 2 TR ST
mus Ulaa 3 M b I MO
AT P 7 MDS | °P wos
M Zla MwWha B NVD4
\aE - MD3 4 YEE
E32 1 —
ETT mioz 3| oz
Sdema MVDI 2] MYDI
ssewk 7] 3P
SSCx 7k 288K Tlaw
EESRE @ SESRA &
PUP 4 EP rope 3¢
- CLR e —goLR
(SR 5] - LSR4 15 |_ -
s/T ——————gs/T
Z0 \ Zo v
= IsT —{s1
E250 3
=22 5133 | 7 SELDAD 14825123 || SEsRI
[ 12lis20 pa SEIOAD Iy Y, 3P LEE Ele 3| 145288 SESRZ
Lo 10 B ese 3 2:6; t:::z £32 iz e
PUP 4 =3 B oieH ! MIRW I e 2 3  SESR3
— Ele 4 4 R1 i
A op? L8 MIVW z|isno " 1 4|4 SESR4 PUP
MEZHW ™ 15 10 4|5 _Emvio
1
mavw iz |Ls00 Yol 5 |& EMeID
130 an 7
8
.

EMIVID S
— & SMOIVDT
MIVID 9 o,
1SH
EMZVID 10 2 SMO2VDT
15H

UNIVERSAL GAME BOARD  VZ. O
MOVING OBJECT VIDEQ GENERATION

7GF 8 77-3361~11- A2




IDSEL 13 _ @F

i 15
WRITE wa 9

o8z ©F

p— 3 !
SR/w |
3

AID CONVERTOR DI SWITCH MOVING OBJECT
LATCH 2 BUFFER ROTATION LATCH
Liea =10 Qg A Ylg 8|0 Qlig N2R8
Lea 17|18374 [ip rszal [7 7] 1s374 |Te MeR4
s s 4 15 MeRZ
iz 3 M 3 2 M2RI
2 1z 3 2 MIRA
5 14 T 4 s MIRA
A o C 7 A MRS
a 154 18 ] 8| 4B 3 MR
i il
i SWMOL S ik
; Joe
awiTcH
4002 REGISTER AUDIC BOARD
A @ BUFFER KUS S BUFFER
A ¥ A B
JI-E : 74L5241 B ; L5245 :87 e ]
G st 3] weeen [ msme
(Qi-F e ABD FERE
Ji- A 8 12 s IS ABD4
[@TErS 13-4
K] 3 @ 4 ABD3
[CTETD 33-5
B 5 7 13 ARDZ
[CIESD B
13 8 iz ABOI
1K CIENED, e |97 3| & [ aBLO 27
IN4454
YSYNC = — WSBh-8
(ui-a YTt a
e T II "‘T
[€S) 4
JOD K DK g 5900 " b7
2ADO A
oS
04
ING454 1K 03
VSYNC SIVYY 52
ol
+Sv Y
SE2S6 1[0 alis 18 [P Qlia  apseL
53319 CBLB 2 vELv V7l Ls374 g 7 I MIRIG
G Y N nsLY “ s 4| L8374 15  M2RI6
A 13 W sweeL SMOLYID uBLY i3 2 i3 12
=l 1 Pz swmo 3 z 22
§ L
= N = ::w 3 2 > < Ji-D )
vi 4
E} O1vio > Car-3)
Gl 7 seiR SMoeVID 7 e 1© 7 o & —
qe % ,Pu sEAs SCVID 8 a 8 9 —
Al a } S  BESR 7 IH oLk SwWCPL n ok
G
AD 7€ 4 SEDIP 4
Eia e 15V oc
INTERUP T CONTROL
CONDITION LATCH I.2K PORT LATCH
S e 1 Y
o3
e
AC #2 -5V +5v
e O Jz-10 —
Al \T + +
—(@z =) T G5s] =Y @D =Y
A2 A
SSRL —Ga
+
2 & T
= s T e F ]
oars 72 1g-7 -

UNIVERSAL GAME BOARD V2.0
1/0 PORT

1
BOFS l11-!3ﬁl'll-A




TO
LoGIC PCB
Jz

TO
LOGIC PCB
- J3

THRU
HARNESS
o
POWER SUPPLY
SPEAKER

ADDRESS DECONE
|2 30
1| i
! 2

7415133,
1D

DATA LAT{HES
1"\

ke
N

MLSHI4

QCTAVE

S
2D [P

S5

g

NOTE

PUL 15 ? 1S
1ALS Gt Y6 7raLsie
3 1

LIONMK DIVIDE

s A s ALY

JL J} Is ]3]4 56

a
n
o

. ge 2 J TCIO
: : 1
' : [ [
11 i
CAN NOT BE
| i | L Fu Pul 745161
e N e
— &
7415374
2c
CPU MusIC
WEVEN Rie cae
VEN
— R23 22x ] sum
o1 10K AN
POT ca’
v =
sev
3“45
K .
Y '
+ Caw
F @R b pag
2 10k
%7 L ca? WHITE NDISE
(L‘i 3|45 |6 s - .8
PUZ 7 is Shioe
—m T4LS Gl e Qs T:\j
NINC 2 2 2n3304 as
2NI304
caME T Nz
OCTAVE
s i w2finfis R44
ﬁ ojn e 100
PROGRAM
w331 -
e WSTAZB . ca0 T PERAAY
2.2 INGAASH 47K
[RESE) BAKE
‘L‘a ilals ls 3|4ls|e LS
Pz 7 15 7 5 9 a GAmE
10 | 74L3$Alk>l 10} 74LSSBI(¢I v 0
TCIo ¢ 2 u Q
Ry7  C43
oy | T4LBUE L 22 % N
FALSI=RES UL i ) VA " sum
2 38 _[cza W
t 10K -2z
P P POT
- vz Pu2 a
NINC
EXIDY INC.

%r‘{ z7

=

SIDE TRACK AUDIO

S
tove I17-ssu-u-Az




+12Y
BELL GENERATION

Ril
AT
2V h ’
ci3
Lo 8 ciz
) T A o
10K 5 « N
PCT 566 N 5
a2 + CSO (ADIACENT To 48)
.8
=
' i
v v
] 7
-~ V20K

R3
(718

cizv
8
nrC3340 ] qs o
<A R e >
J 0K o sum
POT

ZN3D4

213 G
cn
- 001

22K

— ¢
t¢

4 Cia
= c.a
v CRASH /CHOO GENERATION
NDTES: 1. JUMPERS SHOWN INDICATE crz
COAFIGURATION FOR LM3 73, \Nad54
AMP JUMPER BLOCK USED TO WHITE NOISE.
CHANGE. CONFIGURATION TO
LM377 ORLM278 PIN
CONFIGURATIDN AS SHOWN, yizv
2. 4S5V BYPASS CAPACITORS (.Oluf CER DISC.) R2S
2€1-€4,0a,C8,C23,024,025,027,030,033, 12K gy
INad5a
RO I '
3. 412V BYPASS CAPACITORS (13uf TANTALUM 2 L,y\ ° e
MC R24
120K

HIERS-N

e3s
-
E

R2Y
47K

AUDID AMP

14

RiG
1.
—AA—
+12V
i 33
'NQIT{:
EKR (A
SPKR (B)
EXI1DY INC.

] A =

SIDE TRACK ADIO




Locic BP.
T4 (vote 4)

S1ve TRAK  MAIN HARNESS
SCHEMATIC

{ HAVERIAL MAIN) HARNESS)

T.V. MONITOR

. JG
Jp (viveo a1a) I S——— - = - 1 - 3 o BLU ON BLK e
il ;za(w: e — - N Fwi 76D PAIR (mere 2y . X Bii AN GRN LbEo e
T bk D2 o U . I | / ] X
T v s N i '3
e 7‘:"73 5 N R I - ) }‘ i 4 e
u'(.»vr\:;f” A £ YEL oN BLU e _ i ! | _ Lo
et Bk D2 w0 7 Ay RIGAT VRGN0 wHT — o i : o L
) 2 s ol - 1 e ' GRY 14
R B prin) | owe puve sTAR RED o cw R N — - B e ,; common(a
e ! o whT
GND ! GRN. S - S R . . + EL£4‘7 AC-t0
N 3 - ! h S * ‘o Ac-HiI
P 3 . ! SN S i R
oD i3 & - e i “ || 8Lk o YEL 117 Jj3vpe (ure s
GnD it [R— X | i
Gub 5 bl I ; iz Pin FENALE
GND 16 s - J— - e | i Amp 1480708 -0
oD - s P [N ; | e i 5T, TV MonTok
< . ; \ T, TV Mon/Tok
3 G _ o ; | ! ! | i VT Cownecror
O] | ‘ i ! /
GHD 20 i
ND 71 H !
< ,-‘,,,,,76,;4?; 7z BeK o8 GRY 4 — e o - - - te ‘ '
(A e | ‘ .
P m 31 pui i€ SRY . : — .\ J— i
kT T2 (o) | D : 5 . B —— ! . . oo - O | |
o7 D) S ' U - - - et - e - . : .
crryLaE I JREE o wnT — - I T 7 ‘ . it CovTROL HARNESS
Ceon) | —wAs £T 10 oM wH | |
P .’:3,‘/@//)}5 Two PLYR START el on grn o o o i L | i 1 Ji2
NE K i i ! ' L anr om GE
wele ! . ! i Pl . b : een au ey :::4; n:r g,
2y /w?’ M BLik oN ORG \ i | f i GEn_oN GRY Cc:r 2;:: bt
N L& on VIO ! RN !
e ‘ WHT oW 2 Cont For ©
| - -- e —— - - e e e e b +5v
+5y| # - - GaD
+5vi o — e S - H
eovlT - . - e e — i © PN FEMALE
+E5V S o 1
+5y Y SN S e S [ | MoLEX
ne v i ; |
vt X ! !
NCo Y v |
a/p i g fem CRL 1 ‘

DUAL 22 FIN FEMALE
CINCH (6D6E)

cFrs,

AUDIO BD. i | |
= ; !
2 . 1 i !
enp [T L i [ |
+izv (Al 2 | R '
Lauind 2 | : : ;
AR LTy a— [ .
12 ;‘f ~ . BLK ON VIO i - i1 - - T - ! \ [N . ' - T ST o T e e H
o2 BLK ON 0RG B B . .
ti12v (o). ¢ BEN . N i
CSERN/fi) T e - -
+50 g - ; :
srmngy 1 —ERY -1 el ; ]
+zvito) 10 [ ] i i
-5y i S
—12vfw) ¢ i i i I |
'—IZV//M re N ; H
#12vlHi) 14 H | i i
DO cen. L — . o ‘ i
1o b FrmALE ! : ‘ i i i
CINCHEDGE) 1SC cFrsy, } ' i i
i | S e ——
ol |1 s ! —_— R
dolgl | ! | JRO | i
wls|ol |, ¥ ! IR A
eI ; Sz .
: 3. N .
§ SRR v cYlog i 832
3 \
&~ S Yalore! O N XS | FiEd
H
KiGuoeaoar Bl Sz Qs abwbivming Lo L CEa iy coer | SvolT i 2 |
7 PN, Fotr ey ~ Jib o pikegss TN ok b SUFFLY '(-;A“’JSS
ERNIONAI NN ' —
SRy FE N Jiz [ Jio 9 >
’ o LY taR . T3 293
1A wrter ¥ aug. iu P33 PN T SY
[RICE RPN e NS
1 i7 M rE 2 7 AR
p Leokae i p et A n 7 et R £ win EE0ALE .
. PP e Gei A AETR , i w ) . % Fil) FEMALE 7 b MeLe
B / ' B ” X h TP nietér Ml r
.o .. . e - moLEX
. ' 5o C i
ceens an ot ST /
2 5 Ly
s -
) , PR n PR Teer - S/
. * oo I3




SIDE TRAK
CONTROL PANEL HARNESS
SCHEMATIC

JOYSTICK

MICROSWITCH

CONNECTIONS
.205 x .020 FASTONS

=] RiekT [T

vown [Z}—d

LEFT E—n

P11
o
ous riye starT [T|—KED ON CGRN
9-WAY Doww 2 Vio on WHT
JuAv EET 3 RED oN WHT
PAAs q QRG oM WHT
FwAy QighT s YeL on Biru
% -
TWO PLyR START | 7 PEL oN RN
A/D ML 8 .
A/ M2 7
+5v |0 [
+5v I3
svo iz ?5,’,‘
Gup |13
GND " g::f—’""i’"""“ PLAYER BUTTON
e LEAF SWITCH
15 PIv MALE COIECTIONS
MoLEX (6 ea. 4" semi-stripped euds)
Two e
PLYR ~
oONE
< —
PLYR
- FAST e
.

NOTES:  {. Al wires 22 awg. insvlated
untess ofherwice fpecified.

2, ABSoLUTELY NO _SUBSTITUTIONS
ON SPECIFIED WIRE CoLops

Qna»h
ST 30-3/33 S

—_—



P13

2 v MALE

Molex connector
(7o mani WARNESS)
FA MoLEX 03-09-2032

noTES 1.

SiDE TRAK

Coiv HARNESS SCHEMATIC
<0NIV5€SAL cony

HARNESS

i £eD S
N GRN - o
2! BLU L I By N
2 z R 2
& &
2 § & S
W i
com NO NO
.205 x .032 FASTONS 205X .032 FASTONS
NON-INSULATED NON-TNSULATED
Al wires 22 awg. insolated (To mECH1 MicesswiTck) (ro mech 2. micraswc )

onless otherwise specitied.

2. ABSOLUTELY AO SUBSTITUTIONS
OM SPECIFED WIRE COLORS

INSULATED  {3-22 awy.
BUTT CONNECTORS
(7o Com counTER)

ST 30-3/39



